
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0984 Name: WAIVER OF COMPETITIVE BID – BLANKET
PURCHASE ORDER 160811 AMENDMENT TO IPS
GROUP, INC FOR SINGLE SPACE PARKING
METER SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/20/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/7/2021 12/7/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - WAIVER OF COMPETITIVE BID - BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 160811
AMENDMENT TO IPS GROUP, INC FOR SINGLE SPACE PARKING METER SERVICES AND
SUPPLIES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution:
1) waive competitive bidding pursuant to section 3-08.100(D) of the City code; and 2) approve an
amendment to Blanket Purchase Order 160811 for the purchase of single space meters, ongoing
maintenance, software support, and transaction communication fees with IPS Group, Inc. (IPS), San
Diego, California, with an increase in the amount of $725,000, for a total amount not to exceed
$1,260,000.

Sponsors: Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/7/2021 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

